	N.17. Assessment Centre				
Catalan I	TOTAL TOTAL CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	Services = =			
F111 7111	1 101 12023	Job description	Date & Time Completed	Done	by
	VA/CT123000374/W	SAS e-filing			
	GBF 1771X	E-mail (witten Shrs. Alt. 2lus)			
	10/01/12023	i-Motor Claim Form			
		-Motor W/O (Within OE 2hr	s. TP 48irs)		
OD (I)	Peporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded			
TP Insurer		Assessment/Survey Report			
* F THSMICI		Ass't Report by Fax / Hand	to Owner/Wksp		
Preferred W	/ksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (TO THE CALL AND A SECURE OF THE SECURE OF TH	Tel: F	ax:	
TP Particul	lars: Veh No: X	E 949 C INC ()/Non-INC ()		
Owner / D	Priver: (Tel)	
Policy No	() Perio	od. ()	Cover Type: ()	
	infirmed by: (Date:	Time:)	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	The second contract of	ote-Est Status (WO): N: 0-2	0%; P: 21-79%. F: 80-1	00%]	
the same or seem to be a		arranty: YES ()/NO ()		
Excess: (S		0 ()/\$2,000 ()			
General Re					
The same of the sa	k-In Customer: Customer's inform	#15 (w/mail.org at a #1.00 Mail.org at a #1.00	trictly NO rater of repairer.		
() Tota	Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer			-	
Drive-In ()/Towed-In (); Invoice:	YES () / NO (); 7	Towing Co. (- Andrew Control of the Party o)
Remarks:-	(INC horline: 6788 6616)	Production of the production of the second	Date&Time Completed	Done	by
1) Apply fo	r Transport Allowance ()/Co	urtesy Car ()	The state of the s		
1111		urtosy car (
	k / Post Repair Inspection	()	And the second s		S RT (IVER 1
2) QC Chec		()	The second of th		
2) QC Chec	k / Post Repair Inspection	()			
2) QC Chec 3) Upload R Injury:	ck / Post Repair Inspection Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30	()			
2) QC Chec 3) Upload R Injury:	k / Post Repair Inspection	()			
2) QC Chec 3) Upload R	ck / Post Repair Inspection Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30	()			
2) QC Chec 3) Upload R Injury:	ck / Post Repair Inspection Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30	()			
2) QC Chec 3) Upload R Injury:	ck / Post Repair Inspection Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30	()			
2) QC Chec 3) Upload R Injury:	ck / Post Repair Inspection Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30	()			
2) QC Chec 3) Upload R Injury:	ek / Post Repair Inspection Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30 Actions		eparation Checklist	Anit (\$)	
2) QC Chec 3) Upload R Injury : Date/Time	Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30 Actions	Invoice Pro	at Reporting (\$30);	1st Bill	
2) QC Chec 3) Upload R Injury: Date/Time	Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30 Actions NA2300111 Particulars:	Invoice Pro 1) AR: Accider 2) DA: Damag	at Reporting (\$30); e Assessment (\$100), INC (\$	1st Bill	
2) QC Chec 3) Upload R Injury: Date/Time	Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30 Actions NA2300111 Particulars:	Invoice Pro Invoice Pro 1) AR : Accider 2) DA : Damag 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow-	nt Reporting (\$30), e Assessment (\$100), INC (\$ Fee \$4 Through Survey	1st Bill 80) 0/\$45 \$120	
2) QC Chec 3) Upload R Injury: Date/Time	Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30 Actions NA2300111 Particulars:	Invoice Pro 1) AR: Accider 2) DA: Damag 3) TF: Towing 4) FT: Follow- 5) FT: Follow-	nt Reporting (\$30); e Assessment (\$100); INC (\$ Fee \$4	lst Bill 80) 0/\$45 \$120 \$30	
2) QC Chec 3) Upload R Injury: Date/Time	Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30 Actions NA2300111 Particulars:-	Invoice Pro Invoice Pro 1) AR : Accider 2) DA : Damag 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow- 5) FT : Follow- Eor claiming 6) TR : Re-insp	at Reporting (\$30), e Assessment (\$100); INC (\$ Fee \$4 Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvey) against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 200	1st Bill 80) 0/\$45 \$120 \$30	
2) QC Chec 3) Upload R Injury: Date/Time	Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30 Actions NA2300111 Particulars:-	Invoice Pro Invoice Pro I) AR: Accider 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing 4) FT: Follow- 5) FT: Follow- Eat cisiming 6) TR: Re-insp 7) NI: Idae DA 8) NTUC Addi	at Reporting (\$30), e Assessment (\$100); INC (\$ Fee \$4 Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvey) seainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 200 ection	lst Bill 80) 6/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$5) \$75	
2) QC Chec 3) Upload R Injury: Date/Time Claimant's P river/Owner ontact No: amaged Por	Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30 Actions NA2300111 Particulars:-	Invoice Pro Invoice Pro I) AR: Accider 2) DA: Damag 3) TF: Towing 4) FT: Follow- Follow- Eol claiming 6) TR: Re-insp 7) NI: Idae D/ 8) NTUC Addi ODi:	at Reporting (\$30), e Assessment (\$100); INC (\$ Fee \$4 Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvey) seainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 200 ection 4 + SMRT Survey	lst Bill	
2) QC Chec 3) Upload R Injury: Date/Time Claimant's P Oriver/Owne ontact No: camaged Por	NA2300111 Particulars:- Tion: The pair Inspection Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30 Actions NA2300111 Particulars:- The pair Inspection Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30 Actions	Invoice Pro I) AR: Accider 2) DA: Damag 3) TF: Towing 4) FT: Follow- For claiming 6) TR: Re-insp 7) N1: Idae DA 8) NTUC Addi OD: *N5: Courter *N6: Repair	at Reporting (\$30), c Assessment (\$100); INC (\$ Fee \$4 Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvey) against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 200 ection A * SMRT Survey tional Services sy Car / Tpt Allowages Co-ordination	1st Bill 80) 0/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$75 \$160	
2) QC Chec 3) Upload R Injury: Date/Time Claimant's P Oriver/Owne Contact No: Camaged Por	Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30 Actions NA2300111 Particulars:-	Invoice Product Invoice Product Invoice Product Invoice Product Invoice Product Invoice Product Invoice Invoic	at Reporting (\$30), e Assessment (\$100); INC (\$ Fee \$4 Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvey) against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 200 ection A + SMRT Survey tional Services by Car / Tpt Allowance Co-ordination officet Excess Coordination	lst Bill	
2) QC Chec 3) Upload R Injury: Date/Time Claimant's P Oriver/Owne Contact No: Damaged Por	NA2300111 Particulars:- Tion: The pair Inspection Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30 Actions NA2300111 Particulars:- The pair Inspection Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30 Actions	Invoice Product Invoice Product Invoice Product Invoice Product Invoice Product Invoice Product Invoice Invoic	at Reporting (\$30), e Assessment (\$100); INC (\$ Fee \$4 Through Survey (Resurvey) against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 200 ection A * SMRT Survey tional Services by Car / Tpt Allowance Co-ordination pair Inspection officet Excess Coordination P (Non INC) against INC	lst Bill	Amt (S Add Bi

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver</u>

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

- 3. Information provided must be as truiting and accurate as possible truit

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission	11/01/2023 16:03 (SGT)
Reported by	Driver
Date of Accident	10/01/2023 17:20 (SGT)
Exact Location of Accident	Singapore
Additional Location Information	Turf Club Avenue
Country/State of Loss	Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Toyota

Vehicle Registration Number	 GBF1771X

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?	Yes
Name Of Registered Owner	Astec Technology Pte Ltd
Company Reg No	2XXXXX512R
Email Address	admin@astec.com.sg
Mobile Phone No	(Phone) +65-86088824
Alternative Phone No	-

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model	Dyna
Variant	-
Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to	Employment
your vehicle?	No - Claiming third party
Vehicle Category	Commercial vehicle
Transmission	Manual
CC	2982

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company	China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
Policy Number / Cover Note Number	DMCVSNW00075252203

DRIVER

Name of Driver	Sellappan Kaviarasan
Passport No/FIN	GXXXX220L
Date Of Birth	07/05/1981
Occupation	Outdoor

Date Of Driving Pass	16/01/2015
Driving experience	8 YEARS
Driving experience	Male
Gender	(Phone) +65-86088824
Mobile Number	(Filotie) +03-80000024
Alt. Phone Number	- L 10-11-1-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11
Email Address	kavi@astec.com.sg
Address	Blk 477B Upper Serangoon View
Address complement	#13-570
Postcode	532477
Is the driver the policyholder?	No
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	Employee
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
Vehicle Negistration Names of Case	
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	-
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Collision - Head to Rear
Weather Conditions	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
Road Surface	Diy
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	2
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	Yes
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	4
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	7
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
Translator's name	
Translator's ID	
Translator's phone number	
Translator's phone number	
Translator's email	
Original language used in the statement	-
PASSENGER 1	Islam Chaiful
Name	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Gender	Male
PASSENGER 2	
Name	Kunju Elangovan @ Elango
Name	Male
Gender	Wale
PASSENGER 3	Ponnusamy Vetrichelvan
Name	Male
Gender	waie
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	Yes
Police Station Name	Geylang Neighbourhood Police Centre
Police Station Phone No	
Alt. Police Station Phone No	
AII. POlice Station Priorie No	
Police Station Address	No.
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

Refer to Police Report no. T/20230111/2013.



ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

No

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Maria Danistation Number	XE949C
Vehicle Registration Number	
Vehicle Manufacturer	Isuzu
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Commercial vehicle
Name of Driver	Ong Seng Tee
NRIC No	SXXXX640J
Contact Number	(Phone) +65-98562432
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	•
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person	Ponnusamy Vetrichelvan Male
Phone No	-
Address	-
Address Complement	- /
Post Code	-
Approximate Age Years Old	-
Injuries Sustained	=
Injured person in which vehicle?	GBF1771X
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

Date of Accident	: 10 - 01 - 1013 Accident Time: 17 20 (24-HR-Format)
Accident Place	Aluny Fort Club Ale
Vehicle No. (Car Plate No.)	: GBF 1771 X Make/Model: Toyota Dyna
Insurance Company	china Taiping Policy No: DMCUSNW0007525220
Owner or Company Name / IC No.	Astec Technology Nee Ltd. 2012010512R
Owner or Company Contact No.	: 8608 8824 Owner's Hp Company Tel
DRIVER'S Name/IC No.	Sellappan Kaviarasan G7414226 L 07-05-1981 DRIVER'S License Pass Date: 16.01.2015
DRIVER'S Date of Birth	: 07 - 05 - 1981 DRIVER'S License Pass Date: 16.01 - 2013
Relationship of Owner & Driver	: Spouse / Parents / Children / Sibling / Imployed / Others:
DRIVER'S Address DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No. DRIVER'S Occupation Email Address Weather & Road Surface Reporting Type Number of Passengers (Including Dr	kunju Elangovan a Blango (male)
Was there any video Captured by ca	
Exact purpose for which vehicle was	s being used at the time of accident: Private Use Work Purpose
Any injury (If YES, Pleas state):	9es - 01 passenger ponnusamy vetrichelvan G 23417784 (2 days mc
Vehicle No XE	Other Party Driver's Particular (if any) 749 C Vehicle No :
Vehicle No : 1	vende no
CALCA	SENG TEE Name Driver :
	20640J IC No. Driver/Contact: :

Passenger's name & gender:

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.

- This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents Notes (law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes. (including

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

11/01/2023

7 12 7 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12			GBF 175	71 X
		AT		
1.1 PO(121 1.5 (0) 1.7) 40 / (1) PO(12 1.5 (0) 1.5 (0		R+	XF 94	90
Aling .	THAT THE			
turf			PROTECTION OF THE PROTECTION O	
clab	<u> </u>			
HARLIT				
		 1734 MALES SAMES SAMES SAMES OF SAME	11-0-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	

escribe Circu Please	umstance of	the Acci	pulice.	report	7/20230	111 / 2013	
				110			
						<u> </u>	
				÷		2 /	

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)





Police Station Of Origin: Geylang N.P.C

1 Cassia Link SINGAPORE 397618

Tel No: 1800-8486999

1 of 5 Report No. T/20230111/2013

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 11/01/2023 09:26			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 21			
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars					
Name of Informant:			Address:				
SELLAP	PAN KAVI	ARASAN	APT BLK 477B UPPER SERANGOON VIEW #13-570				
			HOUGANG CAPEVIEW SINGAPORE 532477				
ID Type	/ ID No.:		Contact No.:				
FIN NO / G7414220L			Home/Office:	/Office: Mobile: 8608 8824			
National	ity:		Email:				
INDIAN			kavi@astec.com.sg				
Sex:	Age:	Date of Birth:	Type of Informant:				
Male	41	07/05/1981	Driver				
Race:			Language:	Institution / School Name:			
Indian			English				
Occupation:			Driving Licence Information:				
Construction Worker			Class: 2B,3	Date of Expiry: 14/01/2025			

Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 10/01/2023 17:20	Type of Location: Road area	
Location: TURF CLUB Weather: Clear	AVENUE	Road Surface:	Ro	oad Speed Limit:	
Traffic Flow: Dual Carriage	e Way	Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume: Light	
	sion:		۸r	yone conveyed by	

Details of Vehicle Involved							
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger	
GBF1771X	Van	ТОУОТА		Silver	Slightly Damaged	3	
XE949C	Truck	OTHERS	PALIFT	Pink	No Damage	0	

Details of V	ehicle Insurance			
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
GBF1771X	CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE	DMCVSNW000752	19/07/2022	18/07/2023
	(SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.	52203		





2 of 5

Report No. T/20230111/2013

Police Station Of Origin: Geylang N.P.C 1 Cassia Link SINGAPORE 397618 Tel No: 1800-8486999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Person				100	
Any Pedestrian In	volved: No				
No. of Pedestrian	s Injured: NIL	Use of Ped	estrian	Cross	ing: NA
Passenger		Att (Charles			
Name	ISLAM SHAIFUL		ID No.		G6736548N
Related Vehicle	GBF1771X (Van)			ct No.	9345 4838
Hospital/Clinic	ANTEH DISPENSARY		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	10/01/2023	Date Disch			/2023
	ed Medical Leave NIL	Degree of		Slight	
Passenger	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE SECOND			Ü	
Name	KUNJU ELANGOVAN @ ELANGO		ID No.		G7018345K
Related Vehicle	GBF1771X (Van)		Contact No.		8389 1145
Hospital/Clinic	ANTEH DISPENSARY		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	10/01/2023	Date Disch			/2023
	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree of Injury Slight			
Driver		Na Cultural Conf.			
Name	SELLAPPAN KAVIARASAN		ID No.		G7414220L
Related Vehicle	GBF1771X (Van)		Contact No.		8608 8824
Hospital/Clinic	ANTEH DISPENSARY		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: 2B,3 Date of Expiry: 14/01/2025
Date Treatment	10/01/2023	Date Disch	narge	10/01	/2023
	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree of			



T/20230111/2013

Police Station Of Origin: Geylang N.P.C 1 Cassia Link SINGAPORE 397618 Tel No: 1800-8486999 3 of 5 Report No. T/20230111/2013

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Passenger						
Name	PONNUSAMY VETRICHELVAN			ID No.		G2341778U
Related Vehicle	GBF1771X (Van)			Contact No.		8352 0588
Hospital/Clinic	ANTEH DISPENSA		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	10/01/2023 Date Disc			harge 10/01/2023		/2023
No. of Days gran	Degree of					
Driver						
Name	ONG SENG TEE			ID No.		S1720640J
Related Vehicle XE949C (Truck)			Contact No.		9856 2432	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment		Date Disch		NIL		
No. of Days grant	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of		NIL	

Brief Details.

On 10/01/2023 at about 1720hrs, the mentioned men and I wanted to go Kranji Lane from No.95, Holland Rd, as we wanted to collect our material for fabrication there. As such, we made our destination there with me as the driver. 2 men were seated at the passenger side of the van, and 1 more beside me.

On the same day at about 1722hrs, I was driving along Turf Club Avenue when there was a lorry in front of mine slowing down. As such, I had to slow down too. However, in the midst slowing down, I suddenly felt an impact coming from the rear of my van. After everything has stopped, I then went of the vehicle with all my passengers to investigate what has happened.

Apparently, there was a huge truck which has just hit onto my van. The truck driver of the other vehicle also went out and apologised to me. He informed that he was unable to control the brakes of his truck and he was too near to my vehicle, and later collided into my van. He later gave me his particulars and told me that he can pay for the damages, but I was later told by my boss to lodge a police report instead.

After the accident has been summarised, I drove to the workshop to get my vehicle repaired. However, around driving 1km away from the accident site, I was prompted by another lorry driver, pointing downwards to the engine area near driver seat. When I went out to investigate, there was an oil leak there, and I called 'Jin Pew Motor Workship', contact: 6747 8125, to inform what has happened to my vehicle and get it towed away.

After the accident, all of us who were in my vehicle went to see the doctor. All of us went to get treated, and only PONNUSAMY VETRICHELVAN received 2 days of medical leave as his back was feeling painful. He claims to have fallen down during the accident in the van.



Police Station Of Origin: Geylang N.P.C 1 Cassia Link SINGAPORE 397618 Tel No: 1800-8486999



T/20230111/2013

4 of 5

Report No. T/20230111/2013

CONTINUATION OF REPORT





T/20230111/2013

5 of 5 Report No. T/20230111/2013

Police Station Of Origin: Geylang N.P.C 1 Cassia Link SINGAPORE 397618 Tel No: 1800-8486999

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Signature of Officer Recording The Report:
G /
STAFF SGT LUQMAN MOHD
MANSOR

Signature Of Interpreter:
Not applicable

Date/Time:
11/01/2023 09:26

Classification Of Case:
TP / AEIT /
SR STAFF SGT MUHAMMAD NOOR BIN
ABDUL RAHMAN
Contact No.: 65476219

NP168



CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Motor Commercial

MZ300/C

R SN

AN0678A

Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

otor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

CERTIFICATE No.

DMCVSNW00075252203

Engine No.: 1KD2602208

Cha. No.: KDY2318024156

1. Index Mark and Registration

GBF1771X

AUTOSAFE

Number of Vehicle

2. Name of Policy Holder

ASTEC TECHNOLOGY PTE LTD

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment

19/07/2022

Excess Sect I.

S\$500.00

EX ON WINDSCREEN .

S\$100.00

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

18/07/2023

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

- 6. Limitations as to use:*
- (1) Use in connection with the Policyholder's business.
- (2) Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business. (3) Use for social, domestic or pleasure purposes.

The Policy does not cover

(1) Use for hire or reward or racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed testing.

(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: UNITED OVERSEAS BANK LIMITED AS HP OWNER

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By: LEE KOK LEONG (LI GUOLIANG)

Authorised Officer

Authorised Signatory

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) ★3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

© 6389 6111

6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com